UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)
RHONDA MORRIS - (205) 268-3604 |

B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)

RHONDA.MORRIS
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

[ PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
ATTN: INVESTMENT DEPT-RHONDA MORRIS
P.O. BOX 11289

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35282-8182

—

QTS

20200312000098210 1/3 $41.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
Hﬁpsr1212m2@ 78:53:47 AM FILED/CERT

_

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record]
201 50326000095770 Filed 3/26/15 (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
Fller: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provids Debtor's name in item 13
2. j TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination
Statement

3. [:] ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee jn item 7c gnd name of Assignor in item 9
For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8

4. |Z| CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law

5. |PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: .

AND Check gne of these three boxes to:

Check gne of these two boxes: _ 1
CHANGE name and/or address: Complete ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name
This Change affects . Debtor or . Secured Party of record I:I item ©a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7¢ faor7b, and item 7c D to be deleted in item 6a or 6b

6. CURRENT RECORD INFORM{\T;I ON: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only ope name (6a or 6b) B L
6a. QORGANIZATION'S NAME

OR

'6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME T TADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) SUFFIX

7. QHANG ED OR AD DED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

s e— gl I I i el e _ L -

OR = INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME

INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SY/INITIAL(S) ' ) [SUFFIX

7¢. MAILING ADDRESS eIty ' [STATE |POSTAL CODE 'COUNTRY

8. D COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check gne of these four boxes: D ADD collateral I:l DELETE cotiateral D RESTATE covered collateral j ASSIGN coliateral

Indicate collateral:

Debtors Name: Highway 11/31 LLC

Maximum principal indebtedness for Alabama recording purposes is $0.00. Mortgage tax on $49,056,293.00 was paid to the
Shelby County Register in connection with the recordation of a Mortgage #20150326000095750, in that office.

9. NAME oF SECURED PARTY oF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)
If this is an Amendment authorized by 28 DEBTOR, check here |: and provide name of autherizing Debtor

0a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

Protective Life Insurance Company
gb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

OR|

[FIRST PERSONAL NAME | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:
LOAN NO. 200026278 To be filed with Shelby County AL

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/1 1)_

L



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS

11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form

20150326000095770 Filed 3/26/15

12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form

12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
Protective Life Insurance Company

OR J 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

L——

FIRST PERSONAL NAME

20200312000088210 2/3 $41.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

- B03/12/2620 08:53:47 AM FILED/CERT

ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

SUFFIX . P

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only

one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit

e il

I

13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

| Highway 11/31 LL.C

OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):

TO BE FILED IN REAL ESTATE RECORDS

-—

15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:

j covers timber to be cut

covers as-extracted collateral

IZ‘ s filed as a fixture filing

16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):

18. MISCELLANEQUS:

FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)!INIT]AL(S; SUFFIX

17. Description of real estate:

See Attached

international Association of Commercial Administrators( |ACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UGCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (Form UCC3Ad) (Rev. 04/20/11)



EXHIBIT A L!!IBUJJZJ[!HLLILIHJ SIJ " l " l” ”, , m

32 $41.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03 1853
Parcel I: 08/12/2020 08:53:47 AM FILED/CERT

i

Lots 5 and 6, according to the survey of Colonial Promenade Alabaster South, as recorded in Map Book 38, Page
119A and B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Parcel II;

Lots 2, 8 and 19, according to the survey of Colonial Promenade Alabaster South, as recorded in Map Baok 38,
Page 119A and B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Parcel 111
The leasehold estate of Highway 11/31 LLC in and to the following described property:

Lots 9,10, 11, 12 and 13, according to the survey of Colonial Promenade Alabaster South, as recorded in Ma)» Book
38, Page 119A and B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; and Lots 14-A and 15-A, according to the
survey of Colonial Alabaster South No. 2, as recorded in Map Book 43, Page 104, in the Probate Office of Shelby
County, Alabama.

The sub-leasehold estate of Highway 11/31 II, LLC in and to the following described property:

Lot 15-A, according to the survey of Colonial Alabaster South No. 2, as recorded in Map Book 43, Page 104, in
the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Parcel IV:

Lot 7A, according to the survey of Colonial Promenade Alabaster South Lot 7 Subdivide, as recorded in Map Book
44, Page 3, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Lot 3-B, according to the survey of Colonial Alabaster South No. 2, as recorded in Map Book 43, Page 104, in the
Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TOGETHER WITH those the beneficial easements respecting such of Parcels I - IV under that certain Grant of
Temporary Construction and Cross-Access Easements recorded in Instrument No. 20140414000108690, in the
Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.; the Operation and Easement Agreement recorded in Instrument No.
20060117000026240; the Operation and Easement Agreement recorded in Instrument No. 20060113000022860;
the Construction, Operating and Easement Agreement recorded in Instrument No. 20060316000123780; and the
Permanent Slope Easement recorded in Instrument No. 20060206000058230; all recorded in the Probate Office of

Shelby County, Alabama.
Parcel V: x

Lots 12B and 12D, according to the survey of Tutwiler Farm Phase [I Resurvey No. 4, as recorded in Map Book
227, Page 53, in the Probate Office of Jefferson County, Alabama, together with the beneficial easements under that
certain Declaration of Reciprocal Easement Agreementrecorded as Instrument 2007 17, Page 27346, in said Probate

Office.



